

PROPERTY TAX FORECLOSURE SALE

NOTICE OF TAX JUDGMENT SALE BY ELECTRONIC MEDIA

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that

pursuant to a Judgment and Order of Sale entered on the 12th day of November, 2024, in the proceedings for foreclosure of property tax liens entitled In Re the Proceedings for Spokane County for the Foreclosure of Liens for Delinquent Real Property Taxes and Fees for the years 2021-2024 and some prior years, Spokane County Superior Court Cause No. 24-2-01532-32, the Spokane County Treasurer shall sell real property via an internet auction through the website www.bid4assets.com. The on-line auction shall open bidding on December 9, 2024, at 8:00AM PT, and properties shall be sold to the highest and best bidder for cash, to satisfy the full amount of taxes, interest, penalties and costs adjudged to be due. TO PARTICIPATE IN THE ON-LINE AUCTION. YOU MUST REGISTER WITH BID4ASSETS BY December 3, 2024.

A copy of the listing of properties subject to sale if not redeem may be viewed at <u>www.bid4assets.com</u> and on our website at

www.spokanecounty.org/treasurer. Anyone without internet access may contact the Spokane County Treasurer's Office at 509-477-2073 for information on how to participate in the auction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I

have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 12th day of November, 2024.